STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NUI CA230000367		UMBER	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING B WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 10/20/2011			
				DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
CHACTA COMMINITY DEALTH CENTED			ACER STREET 6, CA 96001					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE COMPLET		
Health and Safety Code Section 1280.15 (b)(2), " A clinic, health facility, agency, or hospice shall also report any unlawful or unauthorized access to, or use or disclosure of, a patient's medical information to the affected patient or the patient's representative at the last known address, no later than five business days after the unlawful or unauthorized access, use, or disclosure has been detected by the clinic, health facility, agency, or hospice." The CDPH verified that the facility informed the affected patient(s) or the patient's representative(s) of the unlawful or unauthorized access, use or disclosure of the patient's medical information.			A 001	Repeat submission for further details. With regard to your letter dated February 14, 2012, please refer to the Plan of Correction below: On 10/10/11, I was advised by our Chief Operations Officer that there had been an employee breach of PHI which had been reported by the patient. After investigation it became clear that the employee had gone into the patient's record and accessed it in such a way that it was apparent he had been able to obtain PHI. He also went to the patient, who was also his friend, and told her that her physician had been telling her the truth and treating her well. The patient felt violated and				
A 000	Department of Publinvestigation of an Entity reported inci The inspection ws reported incident in represent the finding facility.	limited to the specific evestigated and does ngs of a full inspection Department: 22705, ritten for entity repor	ent. c entity c not n of the	A 000	reported this incident to then reported it to the C Investigation: After an inpatient's clinician, the Prival well as the COO, the patient had been action would be taken. To made to terminate the operation of the confective 10/12/11. Organizational Corrective Corrective Action: When I initially replied to action request I stated the	nvestigation by the ivacy Officer, as ent was notified validated and he decision was ffending employee e Action Plan:		
A 017	1280 15(a) Health	& Safety Code 1280		A 017	action request I stated the process of obtaining fam and asking for voluntary	ily members names		

HIT, TITH TIVE'S SIGNATURE PRIVACY LABORATOR STATE FORM CIYE11

California Department of Public Health								
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		CA230000367				10/20/2011		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY STATE, ZIP CODE								
SHASTA	COMMUNITY HEALT	H CENTER		ACER STREET G, CA 96001				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPL DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETE		
A 017	Continued From pa			A 017	block employees from their f			
		acility, home health a			friends records. Since that time we have			
hospice licensed pursuant to Section 1204, 1250, 1725, or 1745 shall prevent unlawful or unauthorized access to, and use or disclosure of,				received over 100 block requests (some of				
				them one employee with multiple				
		formation, as define			family/friend members), and	they continue		
	subdivision (g) of Se	ection 56.05 of the C	ivil Code		to come in.			
and consistent with Section 130203. The department, after investigation, may assess an administrative popular for a violation of this					How other patients having the potential to			
					be affected by the same deficient practice			
administrative penalty for a violation of this section of up to twenty-five thousand dollars (\$25,000) per patient whose medical information was unlawfully or without authorization accessed,				will be identified and what corrective				
				action will be taken:				
				Multiple in-services have been held to				
used, or disclosed, and up to seventeen					reinforce the importance of the "minimum			
	subsequent occurre	red dollars (\$17,500)	per		necessary" element of the Hi	PAA Privacy		
,		s, use, or disclosure	of that		Law. Additionally, our organi	zation has		
		formation. For purpos			purchased add-on software of			
		partment shall cons			Warning, which enables the l			
		y's, agency's, or hos			Hoc investigative reports. The	- 1		
		e with this section ar deral statutes and re			options are attached in a scre			
		the facility detected v			also have the ability to build			
j	and took preventative				on any aberrant behavior by			
	correct and prevent past violations from recurring,				addition to the automatic ran			
	and factors outside its control that restricted the facility's ability to comply with this section. The				We have had no suspicious v	, ,		
department shall have full discretion to consider all factors when determining the amount of an				this incident.				
				What immediate measure as	nd systemic			
	administrative penal	ty pursuant to this se	ection.		changes will be put into plac	•		
				that the deficient practice does not recur:				
				The immediate changes were as noted				
	This Statute is not met as evidenced by:				above:			
Based on interview and document review, the facility failed to prevent unlawful or unauthorized access/disclosure of medical information by				1. Quarterly training for	every			
				department. (Employ				
	failing to safeguard				records are available	_		
	for one patient when				2. E-mail reminders			
	was unauthorized to	access the informat	ion,					
	viewed a portion of h	ner medical record. (Patient					

STATEMEN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE	FR/CLIA	(X25 MIR 7	IPI E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU	IRVEY	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING B. WING		COMPLETED			
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIED	CA230000367	STREET ADI	DRESS CITY	STATE, ZIP CODE	10/20	H2011	
SUASTA COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER 1035 PLA				ACER STREET G, CA 96001				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETE		
	STA COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER REDDING, SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		A 017	Fair Warning – Ran focused investigat	AN OF CORRECTION VE ACTION SHOULD BE DED TO THE APPROPRIATE ICIENCY) Ining — Random and investigations. Very blocking on employee and family. Ining — Random and investigations. Very blocking on employee and family. Initial Directors are reporting any need for sereports are reported for sereports are reported to the Chief Operations. Compliance Officer) as well mation Officer. Quality are reported to the Chief in by the Privacy/Security are reported			

Licensing and Certification Division

STATE FORM

2840

CIYE11

If continuation sheet 3 of 4

California Department of Public Health (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER A BUILDING B. WING CA230000367 10/20/2011 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 1035 PLACER STREET SHASTA COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER REDDING, CA 96001 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) A 017 A 017 Continued From page 3 notes. LN C stated that he wanted to make sure that her physician was "doing right by her." LN C stated that he and Patient 1 knew each other and he told Patient 1 that he had viewed her record. The facility's policy, dated 8/24/11, Ethics, Compliance and Code of Conduct read as follows under the "Patient Relationships" section 2h on page 8, "To that end, all facility patients shall be accorded appropriate confidentiality and privacy during the provision of services and in the maintenance of medical and financial records." It read as follows under the "Patient Privacy" section on page 9, "Facility employees must never disclose confidential information that violates patients' rights to privacy. No staff member has a right to any patient information other than that necessary to perform his or her job. Patients can expect that their privacy will be protected and that patient specific information will be released only to persons authorized by law or by the patient's written consent. LN C had signed an acknowledgment of this policy on 8/17/10.